Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F11CBCGNA#20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

R01DS0274EJ0110 Rev. 1.10 Page 3 of 108
Jun 30, 2016
1.2 Ordering Information
Figure 1 - 1 Part Number, Memory Size, and Package of RL78/I1E
Note For the fields of application, refer to Figure 1 - 1 Part Number, Memory Size, and Package of RL78/I1E.
Caution The ordering part numbers represent the numbers at the time of publication. For the latest ordering part
numbers, refer to the target product page of the Renesas Electronics website.
Pin
count
Package
Fields of
Application
Note
Ordering Part Number
32 pins 32-pin plastic HVQFN
(5  5 mm, 0.5 mm pitch)
G R5F11CBCGNA#20
R5F11CBCGNA#40
M R5F11CBCMNA#U0
R5F11CBCMNA#W0
36 pins 36-pin plastic TFBGA
(4  4 mm, 0.5 mm pitch)
G R5F11CCCGBG#U0
R5F11CCCGBG#W0
M R5F11CCCMBG#U0
R5F11CCCMBG#W0
Fields of application:
G: Industrial applications, TA = -40 to +105C
M: Industrial applications, TA = -40 to +125C
Packaging specification
#20: Tray (HVQFN)
#U0: Tray (HVQFN, TFBGA)
#40: Embossed Tape (HVQFN)
#W0: Embossed Tape (HVQFN, TFBGA)
R 5 F 1 1 C B C G x x x N A # 4 0
Package type:
BG:TFBGA, 0.50 mm pitch
NA:HVQFN, 0.50 mm pitch
ROM number (Omitted with blank products)
ROM capacity:
C: 32 KB
Part No.
Pin count:
B: 32-pin
C: 36-pin
RL78/I1E
Memory type:
F : Flash memory
Renesas MCU
Renesas semiconductor product
RL78/I1E 2. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (G: TA = -40 to +105°C)
R01DS0274EJ0110 Rev. 1.10 Page 27 of 108
Jun 30, 2016
2.5 Peripheral Functions Characteristics
AC Timing Test Points
2.5.1 Serial array unit
Note 1. Transfer rate in the SNOOZE mode is 4800 bps only.
Note 2. The maximum operating frequencies of the CPU/peripheral hardware clock (fCLK) are:
32 MHz (2.7 V  VDD  5.5 V)
16 MHz (2.4 V  VDD  5.5 V)
Caution Select the normal input buffer for the RxDq pin and the normal output mode for the TxDq pin by using port input
mode register g (PIMg) and port output mode register g (POMg).
UART mode connection diagram (during communication at same potential)
UART mode bit width (during communication at same potential) (reference)
Remark 1. q: UART number (q = 0, 1), g: PIM or POM number (g = 1)
Remark 2. fMCK: Serial array unit operation clock frequency
(Operation clock to be set by the CKSmn bit of serial mode register mn (SMRmn). m: Unit number,
n: Channel number (mn = 00 to 03))
(1) During communication at same potential (UART mode)
(TA = -40 to +105C, 2.4 V  AVDD = VDD  5.5 V, AVSS = VSS = 0 V)
Parameter Symbol Conditions HS (high-speed main) Mode Unit
MIN. MAX.
Transfer rate Note 1 fMCK/12 bps